TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM425375 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/26/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sauce LLC		
Street Address:	7144 East Stetson Drive, Suite 420		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85251		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904152	SAUCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4802456231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4802456233

glenn.bacal@bacalgroup.com Email:

Glenn S. Bacal c/o Bacal Law Group, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 6991 East Camelback Road, Suite D-102

Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn S. Bacal **SIGNATURE:** /Glenn S. Bacal/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed GE Release#page1.tif source=Executed GE Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0932

900403985

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release, effective as of April 26, 2017 is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Sauce LLC, North Restaurants LLC and Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC ("Grantors") have heretofore granted to Secured Party, a security interest in certain intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the trademark and trademark registration and the goodwill associated therewith, as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Intellectual Property</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied), releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation, successor by merger with General Electric Capital Corporation

Wame: John VonLangen

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED

Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner	Mark
2,904,152	November 23, 2004	Sauce LLC	SAUCE
2885772	September 21, 2004	North Restaurants LLC	North

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 04/27/2017